

Probate Suit No.29 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-003727-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 11,
Dated : 18.08.2025,

Today is fixed for filing objection.

The petitioner/plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The O.P/defendant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the petition praying for time is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P/defendant submits that although their petition praying for allowing O.P/defendant to inspect the Will was passed by this Court, the O.P / defendant has not been able to inspect the same and as such, the O.P/defendant has not been able to prepare the written objection and accordingly, he prays for time to file written objection.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 26/11/2025 for filing objection as last chance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

